ADVERTISEMENT

In pursuance of the permission letter of the Director of Education, BTC, Kokrajhar No. DE/BTC/HE/SIU/52/Pt-I/2022/664 dated 16-12-2023, applications are invited in the prescribed format along with complete Bio-data and all supporting documents from H.S.L.C. onwards from eligible candidates having latest UGC norms to fill up the one sanctioned post of Assistant Professor, Department of English, Bijni College.

Terms and conditions:

- 1. Applicants must apply in the DHE format available in the DHE Website mentioning full contact details with valid E-mail id.
- 2. The Educational qualification of the candidate and selection procedure will be as per Govt. Memorandum AHE.239/2021/68 Dated 24-01-2022.
- 3. The Post is reserved for OBC and Roster Point No. 2. The OBC Caste Certificate should be enclosed with the application.
- 4. The upper age limit of the candidate should not be more than 38 years as on 01-01-2024 with relaxation of 5 years for SC/ST candidates, 10 years for PWD candidates and 3 years for OBC candidates.
- 5. The candidates must have PRC and in service candidates must apply through proper channel with NOC obtained from the authority concerned.
- 6. Preference shall be given to the candidates belonging to BTC.
- 7. Application must be accompanied with a non-refundable demand draft of Rs. 1500/-(Rupees one thousand five hundred) only as application fee drawn in favour of Secretary, Bijni College payable at UCO Bank, Bijni Branch. Application fee can also be paid through online mode in favour of Secretary, Bijni College A/c No. 05020110028018, IFSC: UCBA0000502, UCO Bank, Bijni Branch. Counterfoil to be attached with the application.
- 8. The date of interview will be communicated through E-mail and will be displayed in the College website.
- 9. Incomplete applications will be rejected.
- 10. The applications must reach the undersigned on or before 15 days from the date of publication of the advertisement. No excuse for postal delay will be accepted.
- 11. No TA/DA will be provided for attending the interview.

Sd/- Dr. Birhash Giri Basumatary, Principal & Secretary, Bijni College P.O. Bijni, Dist. Chirang (BTR), Assam Pin-783390